CERTIFIED PRIVATE PROCESS SERVERS — MOHAVE COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE CONSTABLE:

Carman Ed Exp. 12/31/26 | carmae@mohave.gov Cerbat Precinct PO Box 29 Kingman AZ | 86402 | 928-727-9470
Griepp Tim Exp 12/31/26 | griept@mohave.gov Kingman Precinct PO Box 29 Kingman AZ | 86402 | 928-716-8241
Deese John Exp. 12/31/26 | deesej@mohave.gov Bulhead City Precinct 2225 Trane Rd Bullhead City AZ | 86442 | 928-715-4539
Hoggard Michael | Exp. 12/31/26 | mike.hoggard@mohave.gov | North Canyon Precinct PO Box 487 Littlefield AZ | 86432 | 928-769-6162
Standsberry | Martin Exp. 12/31/26 | standm@mohave.gov Lake Havasu City Precinct | 2001 College Dr | Lake Havasu City | AZ | 86403 | 928-716-1360
LAST FIRST CERTIFICATE EXP ADDRESS CITY/AREA STATE ZIP PHONE #
NAME NAME NUMBER DATE
Morrison Stephanie | MH-2022-00006 | 01/31/26 Mohave Valley - BHC AZ 206-419-6924
Robertson Christina MH-2022-00007 | 03/06/26 | nwazlegalservices@gmail.com All Mohave County AZ 805-903-3695
Cobb Mike MH-2023-00002 | 04/11/26 | mrcobb59@gmail.com All Mohave County AZ 928-727-9728
Langley Anjeanette | MH-2023-00003 | 04/11/26 | TPSAZ123@gmail.com All Mohave County AZ 928-916-9921
Boone James MH-2023-00004 | 07/07/26 | 901 Lake Havasu Ave Suite 102 Lake Havasu City AZ 86403 | 702-682-1925
imboone@tssigroup.com Mohave County FAX- | 928-733-1622
Hammond Forrest MH-2023-00005 | 07/13/26 | 2150 E Northfield Ave Kingman AZ 86409 | 928-279-0418
forresthammond1970@outlook.com
Neff Wendy MH-2023-00006 | 08/08/26 | 285 W Tabernacle St, Suite 2011 Littlefield AZ 800-779-0379
St George, UT 84770 FAX:
wendy@beehiveattorney.com 801-281-0168
Logan Wyatt MH-2023-00007 | 09/07/26 | huntandservepro@gmail.com All Mohave County AZ 86409 | 928-867-8003
Gorsline Vicki MH-2024-00001 | 01/21/27 | ckelsey@serve.az.net Kingman/Bullhead City AZ 86409 | 928-303-4590
Covert Katherine MH-2024-00003 | 02/14/27 | pskcovert@gmail.com Kingman AZ 86406 | 928-412-8803
Gable Tyler MH-2024-00004 | 03/02/27 | tyler@crewslegalservices.com All Mohave County AZ 928-855-2410
Thompson | Brandon MH-2024-00005 | 03/13/27 | TPSAZ123@gmail.com Lake Havasu City AZ 86406 | 928-916-9921
Want Kenneth MH-2024-00006 | 06/19/27 | 2565 Avalon PI Lake Havasu City AZ 86404 | 928-412-9584
Gable Patricia MH-2024-00007 | 05/25/27 | tricia@crewslegalservices.com All Mohave County AZ 86404 | 928-855-2410
Godwin Rebecca MH-2024-00008 | 08/28/27 | rebeccadgodwin@gmail.com All Mohave County AZ 949-547-8130
Robinson Alisha MH-2025-00002 | 02/22/28 | mhr@dcitlink.net Kingman AZ 86401 | 928-530-3930
Kelsey Constance | MH-2025-00003 | 03/14/28 | ckelsey@serve.az.net Kingman/Bullhead City AZ 86409 | 928-303-4590
Adams Tamara MH-2025-00004 | 04/15/28 | mhr@citlink.net Kingman AZ 86401 | 928-530-3930
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